SH \$40.00 190528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348394 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curatek Pharmaceuticals Limited Partnership		07/16/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curatek Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	1965 Pratt Boulevard	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905287	CURATEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125801189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email:tmdocket@olsonip.comCorrespondent Name:OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.Address Line 1:20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105200-09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zarah D. Latif
SIGNATURE:	/zdl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Curatek Pharm-CURATEK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0522 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Curatek Pharmaceuticals Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership,

having an address of 1965 Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Assignor"), has

adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark CURATEK and United States

Trademark Registration No. 1,905,287 for the trademark CURATEK;

WHEREAS, Curatek Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, baving

an address of 1965 Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring from Assignor the trademark CURATEK, and U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 1,905,287 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

trademark is used:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee nunc pro tune as of April 1, 2007, all

rights, titles and interests in and to said trademark and to the registration therefor for the United

States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used

and which is symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and

profits for past infringement thereof.

CURATEK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

By: Curatek Pharmaceuticals Holding, Inc.,

Its General Partner

Date: July 16, 2015

Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 07/17/2015